RESOLUTION NO. Z21%5%
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH TTC
CONSTRUCTION, INC., ON THE CRUSHER CANYON ROAD SANITARY SEWER
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City signed a construction contract with TCC Construction, Inc., for certain
improvements to the sanitary sewer system; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to change manhole depths and excavation depths on such project to
approximately two feet shallower than originally planned; and

WHEREAS, such changes will result in a reduction of $8,649.81 to the original contract amount;
and

WHEREAS, a written change order — Change Order No. | — has been drafted to reflect this
alteration and the terms thereof are acceptable to City staff;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SELAH,
WASHINGTON, that the Mayor is and authorized to sign Change Order No. 1 with TTC
Construction, Inc., on the Crusher Canyon Road Sanitary Sewer Improvements Project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SELAH,

WASHINGTON, this 26th day of July, 2022.
Sherry Raymond,tMayor
ATTEST /M
& 4@// éf/j Y

Dale E. Novobielski. Clérk/Treasurer

APPROMED AS TO FORM:
AR

Rob Case, City Attorney

Resolution No. / )77
Page 1 of 1



HLA CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

DATE: 7/6/2022

PROJECT OWNER: City of Selah

PROJECT NAME: Crusher Canyon Road Sanitary Sewer Improvements
HLA PROJECT NO.: 21065

CONTRACTOR: TTC Construction Inc.

WASHING TON

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE HEREBY MADE TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENT:

Original Contract Price (Including Applicable Sales Tax): $ 1,197,162.82

Current Contract Price Adjusted by Previous Change Order(s) Including

Applicable Sales Tax: $ 1,197,162.82

Char?ge in Contract Price Due to this Change Order (Including Applicable Sales $ (8,649.81)

Tax):

Adjugted Contract Price Including this Change Order (Including Applicable Sales $ 1.188.513.01

Tax):

Original Contract Completion Date: Wednesday, October 12, 2022

Current Contract Completion Date Adjusted by Non-Working Days and/or

Previous Change Order(s): Wednesday, October 12, 2022

Change in Contract Working Days due to this Change Order: Zero (0) working days

Revised Contract Completion Date: Wednesday, October 12, 2022

CONTRACTOR: //)/ % %—’/ pate:_ 2./ 6 /22,

ENGINEER: % % %/% Date: 7/ 7/ o
[29]1000

OWNER: 5\/\&&'\1 ¢ r2 OLu[M’Y\r,v( A Date: ! ?




HLA

DATE:

PROJECT OWNER:

PROJECT NAME:

7/6/2022
City of Selah

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Crusher Canyon Road Sanitary Sewer Improvements

VRSHING 1O

HLA PROJECT NO.: 21065
CONTRACTOR: TTC Construction Inc.
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE | CHANGE AMOUNT
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
17 Reduced Manhole Depths (Credit) EA 10 $ (160.00)| $ (1,600.00)
18 Reduced Excavation Depth (Credit) LF 2890 $ (2.21)] $ (6,386.90)
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 SUBTOTAL| § (7,986.90)
8.3% STATE SALES TAX| $ (662.91)
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TOTAL:| § (8,649.81)

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION:

Due to safety concerns resulting from significant trench wall collapses for the new sewer installation, a redesign of the
proposed sewer improvements has been completed. The redesign reduces the depth of required excavation for the

installation of the proposed sewer and manholes.

ACCOMPLISHING WORK:
Street and sewer improvements shall be completed in accordance with WSDOT Standard Specifications and Special

Provisions applicable sections.

The proposed sewer main and manholes depths will be reduced by revising manhole risers/adjustment rings from the
following manholes:

SSMH #3
SSMH #4
SSMH #5
SSMH #6
SSMH #7
SSMH #8
SSMH #9
SSMH #10

Remove 2' Riser
Remove 2' Riser
Remove 2' Riser
Remove 2' Riser
No Change

No Change

Remove 2' Riser
Remove 2' Riser




